RRS_850_New 1 February 18, 2005
Rack Room Shoes
Electronic Data Interchange
850 – Purchase Order
(Version - 4010)
February 2005
RRS_850_New 2 February 18, 2005
Purpose

 Code identifying purpose of transaction set
  00  Original
Must Use BEG02 92 Purchase Order Type Code M  ID 2/2
 Code specifying the type of Purchase Order
  SA  Stand-alone Order
Must Use BEG03 324 Purchase Order Number M  AN 1/22
 Identifying number for Purchase Order assigned by the orderer/purchaser
 BEG04 328 Release Number O  AN 1/30
 Number identifying a release against a Purchase Order previously placed by the
parties involved in the transaction
Must Use BEG05 373 Date M  DT 8/8
 Date expressed as CCYYMMDD
 Purchase Order Date
RRS_850_New 11 February 18, 2005
 Segment: REF Reference Identification
 Position: 050
 Loop:
 Level: Heading
 Usage: Optional
 Max Use: >1
 Purpose: To specify identifying information
 Syntax Notes: 1 At least one of REF02 or REF03 is required.
  2 If either C04003 or C04004 is present, then the other is required.
  3 If either C04005 or C04006 is present, then the other is required.
 Semantic Notes: 1 REF04 contains data relating to the value cited in REF02.
 Comments:
Notes:  Example:
REF*PD*123456~
This segment is not being currently sent. For Future use.
Data Element Summary
 Ref. Data
 Des. Element Name Attributes
 REF01 128 Reference Identification Qualifier M  ID 2/3
 Code qualifying the Reference Identification
  PD  Promotion/Deal Number
 REF02 127 Reference Identification X  AN 1/30
 Reference information as defined for a particular Transaction Set or as
specified by the Reference Identification Qualifier
Comment [b3]: This page has been modified
RRS_850_New 12 February 18, 2005
 Segment: REF Reference Identification
 Position: 050
 Loop:
 Level: Heading
 Usage: Optional
 Max Use: >1
 Purpose: To specify identifying information
 Syntax Notes: 1 At least one of REF02 or REF03 is required.
  2 If either C04003 or C04004 is present, then the other is required.
  3 If either C04005 or C04006 is present, then the other is required.
 Semantic Notes: 1 REF04 contains data relating to the value cited in REF02.
 Comments:
Notes:  Example:
REF*DP*0001~
Data Element Summary
 Ref. Data
 Des. Element Name Attributes
Must Use REF01 128 Reference Identification Qualifier M  ID 2/3
 Code qualifying the Reference Identification
  DP  Department Number
Must Use REF02 127 Reference Identification X  AN 1/30
 Reference information as defined for a particular Transaction Set or as

Must Use REF01 128 Reference Identification Qualifier M  ID 2/3
 Code qualifying the Reference Identification
  MR  Merchandise Type Code
Map only if you are printing Rack Room Labels
Must Use REF02 127 Reference Identification X  AN 1/30
 Reference information as defined for a particular Transaction Set or as
specified by the Reference Identification Qualifier
Comment [b5]: New page inserted
RRS_850_New 14 February 18, 2005
 Segment: ITD Terms of Sale/Deferred Terms of Sale
 Position: 130
 Loop:
 Level: Heading
 Usage: Optional (Must Use)
 Max Use: >1
 Purpose: To specify terms of sale
 Syntax Notes: 1 If ITD03 is present, then at least one of ITD04 ITD05 or ITD13 is required.
  2 If ITD08 is present, then at least one of ITD04 ITD05 or ITD13 is required.
  3 If ITD09 is present, then at least one of ITD10 or ITD11 is required.
 Semantic Notes: 1 ITD15 is the percentage applied to a base amount used to determine a late payment
charge.
 Comments: 1 If the code in ITD01 is "04", then ITD07 or ITD09 is required and either ITD10 or
ITD11 is required; if the code in ITD01 is "05", then ITD06 or ITD07 is required.
Notes:  Example:
ITD*01*3**********30 NET~
Data Element Summary
 Ref. Data
 Des. Element Name Attributes
Must Use ITD01 336 Terms Type Code O  ID 2/2
 Code identifying type of payment terms
  01  Basic
Must Use ITD02 333 Terms Basis Date Code O  ID 1/2
 Code identifying the beginning of the terms period
  3  Invoice Date
 ITD03 338 Terms Discount Percent O  R 1/6
 Terms discount percentage, expressed as a percent, available to the purchaser if
an invoice is paid on or before the Terms Discount Due Date
 For Future Use
 ITD05 351 Terms Discount Days Due X  N0 1/3
 Number of days in the terms discount period by which payment is due if terms
discount is earned
 For Future Use
 ITD07 386 Terms Net Days O  N0 1/3
 Number of days until total invoice amount is due (discount not applicable)
 For Future Use
Must Use ITD12 352 Description O  AN 1/80
 A free-form description to clarify the related data elements and their content
Comment [b6]: Page has been modified
RRS_850_New 15 February 18, 2005
 Segment: DTM Date/Time Reference
 Position: 150
 Loop:
 Level: Heading
 Usage: Optional (Must Use)
 Max Use: 10
 Purpose: To specify pertinent dates and times
 Syntax Notes: 1 At least one of DTM02 DTM03 or DTM05 is required.
  2 If DTM04 is present, then DTM03 is required.
  3 If either DTM05 or DTM06 is present, then the other is required.
 Semantic Notes:
 Comments:
Notes:  Example:
DTM*001*20010115~
DTM*002*20010117~
DTM*010*20010103~
Qualifiers 001,002 and 010 are always sent.
Data Element Summary
 Ref. Data
 Des. Element Name Attributes
Must Use DTM01 374 Date/Time Qualifier M  ID 3/3
 Code specifying type of date or time, or both date and time
  001  Cancel After
  002  Delivery Requested
  010  Requested Ship
  038  Ship No Later
Must Use DTM02 373 Date X  DT 8/8
 Date expressed as CCYYMMDD
Comment [b7]: Page has been modified
RRS_850_New 16 February 18, 2005
 Segment: N1 Name
 Position: 310
 Loop: N1        Optional (Must Use)
 Level: Heading
 Usage: Optional (Must Use)
 Max Use: 1
 Purpose: To identify a party by type of organization, name, and code
 Syntax Notes: 1 At least one of N102 or N103 is required.
  2 If either N103 or N104 is present, then the other is required.
 Semantic Notes:
 Comments: 1 This segment, used alone, provides the most efficient method of providing
organizational identification. To obtain this efficiency the "ID Code" (N104) must
provide a key to the table maintained by the transaction processing party.
  2 N105 and N106 further define the type of entity in N101.
Notes:  Example:
N1*ST**92*70~